

**Cheboygan Housing Commission** 

659 Cuyler Street • Cheboygan, MI 49721

March 11, 2024

All Residents and Voucher Holders of Cheboygan Housing Commission

## **RE: CHC Updates and Method of Contact**

Dear Residents and Voucher Holders,

My name is Kara Lynn Gray, Executive Director of Cheboygan Housing Commission. I am writing all residents and voucher holders to ensure that everybody is indeed able to effectively communicate with our Agency. CHC is currently struggling through some staffing challenges, and phone line troubles. I had posted my direct line on the office door for those that need assistance, but I have also included it within this letter at the bottom.

We are currently going to be aiming at rectifying all outstanding issues of delinquent recertifications, interim recertifications, court processing, inspections, rent increases, porting requests, etc.

If you are in need of assistance, please feel free to contact me at either the telephone number and/or email address within my signature line. I appreciate all of you, and thank you all for your patience as we transition through these struggles.

Best,

Kara Lynn Gray, ARM®, LREA® Executive Director

Cheboygan Housing Commission kara.ostrowski@cheboyganhousing.org (586) 764-6098